101 Portola Avenue,  Livermore,  CA 94551   •   Tel :  (925)583-8400  •   Fax:  (925)583-88401  •   www.br idgelux.com
BRIDGELUX BLUE POWER DIE
BXCB 24 mil x 24 mil
PRODUCT DATA SHEET DS-C5
The Bridgelux family of blue power die enables high performance and cost effective solutions to
serve solid state lighting market. This next generation chip technology delivers improved
efficiency and performance to enable increased light output for a variety of lighting, signaling and
display applications.

BRIDGELUX BLUE POWER DIE
BXCB 24 mil x 24 mil
Part Numbering and Bin Definitions
Bridgelux LED chips are sorted into the brightness and dominant wavelength bins shown below at If =
120 mA.  Each blue tape contains die from only one brightness bin and one wavelength bin.
Each blue tape contains chips with 0.2 V forward voltage bins: 3.0 – 3.2 V, 3.2 – 3.4 V and 3.4 – 3.6
V.  The forward voltage is 3.3 V and the maximum forward voltage (Vf max) = 3.6 V.
Dominant
 Wavelength
Power Bin B2
(65 - 80 mW)
Power Bin C1
(80-95 mW)
Power Bin C2
(95 -110 mW)
445 to 447 nm BXCB2424445-5-z BXCB2424445-6-z BXCB2424445-7-z
447 to 450 nm BXCB2424447-5-z BXCB2424447-6-z BXCB2424447-7-z
450 to 455nm BXCB2424450-5-z BXCB2424450-6-z BXCB2424450-7-z
452.5 to 455nm BXCB2424452-5-z BXCB2424452-6-z BXCB2424452-7-z
455 to 457.5nm BXCB2424455-5-z BXCB2424455-6-z BXCB2424455-7-z
457 to 460nm BXCB2424457-5-z BXCB2424457-6-z BXCB2424457-7-z
460 to 462.5nm BXCB2424460-5-z BXCB2424460-6-z BXCB2424460-7-z
462.5 to 465nm BXCB2424462-5-z BXCB2424462-6-z BXCB2424462-7-z
Product Nomenclature
B X C B  2424 X X X  –  Y  –  Z
         Where: